
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4744
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2010
EMBASSY HARASSING INDIANS
Adityanath Shri Yogi

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether complaints of harassment have been received from NRIs residing in South East Asian Countries by the Embassies;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the efforts made to improve the relationship between NRIs and Embassies?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SMT. PRENEET KAUR)

(a) & (b) No.

(c) The Indian Missions/Posts abroad make every effort to maintain close relations with the Non-resident Indians living in their jurisdiction through regular meetings. The Officers of the Mission/Post are easily accessible to all Indian citizens for help and advice.
The coordinates of officers are also available on the websites of the Indian Missions/Posts abroad.
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